502645691 01/22/2014

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

EPAS ID: PAT2692299

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
VISWANATHAN SWAMINATHAN	01/17/2014
DAVID WISE	01/17/2014
BALAJI NAGALINGAM RAJENDIRAN	01/17/2014

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	AMERICAN MEGATRENDS, INC.
Street Address:	5555 OAKBROOK PARKWAY
Internal Address:	SUITE 200
City:	NORCROSS
State/Country:	GEORGIA
Postal Code:	30093

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	14160911

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Phone: 404-233-7000

Email: mmmipdocket@system.foundationip.com

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the email attempt is unsuccessful.

Correspondent Name: MORRIS MANNING MARTIN LLP
Address Line 1: 3343 PEACHTREE ROAD, NE
Address Line 2: 1600 ATLANTA FINANCIAL CENTER

Address Line 4: ATLANTA, GEORGIA 30326

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	12454-93898
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	TIM TINGKANG XIA

PATENT REEL: 032017 FRAME: 0974

502645691

Signature:	/Tim Tingkang Xia/
Date:	01/22/2014
	This document serves as an Oath/Declaration (37 CFR 1.63).
Total Attachments: 3 source=1245493898CDA#page1.tif source=1245493898CDA#page2.tif source=1245493898CDA#page3.tif	

Attorney Docket No.: 12454-93898

MORRIS, MANNING & MARTIN, LLP

DECL.	ARATION (3	7 CFR 1.63) FOR UTILITY OR DESIGN APPLICATION USING AN APPLICATION DATA SHEET (37 CFR 1.76) AND ASSIGNMENT FOR SINGLE ASSIGNEE	
Title of Invention		SYSTEM AND METHOD OF FORWARDING IPMI MESSAGE PACKETS BASED ON LOGICAL UNIT NUMBER (LUN)	
As a be	low named inv	rentor I hereby declare that:	
	This declarat	ion is directed to:	
	The attached	application, or	
\boxtimes	United States	s application or PCT international application number14/160,911	
	filed on Jar	nuary 22, 2014	
	The above-id	lentified application was made or authorized to be made by me.	
	I believe that	I am the original inventor or an original joint inventor of a claimed invention in the application.	
	WHEREAS,	American Megatrends, Inc. having an office and place of business at 5555 Oakbrook Parkway.	
		Georgia, 30093 (hereinafter "Assignee") is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in , improvements and application and in and to the Letters Parent to be obtained therefor.	
sold, as assigns, aforesai which n which h an assig which n issue ar	and other good signed, and transition, the entire rig id application, may be granted ave been or shument of all rimay be granted by and all Unite of the entire r	EFORE, to all whom it may concern, be it known that for and in consideration of the sum of One I and valuable considerations, the receipt and sufficiency whereof is hereby acknowledged, I have ansferred, and by these presents do sell, assign and transfer unto said Assignee, its successors or that, title and interest for all countries in and to all inventions and improvements disclosed in the and in and to the application, all divisionals, continuations, or renewals thereof, all Letters Patent d therefrom, and all reissues or extensions of such patents, and in and to any and all applications hall be filed in any foreign countries for Letters Patent on the inventions and improvements, including lights under the provisions of the International Convention, and all Letters Patent of foreign countries if therefrom; and I do hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to ited States Letters Patent for the aforesaid inventions and improvements to the Assignee as the right, title and interest in and to the same, for the use of the Assignee, its successors and assigns.	
AND, for the consideration aforesaid, I do hereby agree that I and our/my executors and legal representatives will make, execute and deliver any and all other instruments in writing including any and all further application papers, affidavits, assignments and other documents, and will communicate to said Assignee, its successors and representatives all facts known to us/me relating to said improvements and the history thereof and will testify in all legal proceedings and generally do all things which may be necessary or desirable more effectually to secure to and vest in said Assignee, its successors or assigns the entire right, title and interest in and to the improvements, inventions, applications, Letters Patent, rights, titles, benefits, privileges and advantages hereby sold, assigned and conveyed, or intended so to be.			
AND, furthermore I covenant and agree with said Assignce, its successors and assigns, that no assignment, grant, mortgage, license or other agreement affecting the rights and property herein conveyed has been made to others by us/me and that full right to convey the same as herein expressed is possessed by us/me.			
by fine		nowledge that any willful false statement made in this declaration is punishable under 18 USC 1001 at of not more than five (5) years, or both.	
	LEGAL NAP	ME OF INVENTOR	
	Inventor:	Viswanathan 8waminathan Date: 03/17/2014	

Attorney Docket No.: 12454-93898

MORRIS, MANNING & MARTIN, LLP

DECLARATION (37 CFR 1.63) FOR UTILITY OR DESIGN APPLICATION USING AN APPLICATION DATA SHEET (37 CFR 1.76) AND ASSIGNMENT FOR SINGLE ASSIGNEE			
\ 1		SYSTEM AND METHOD OF FORWARDING IPMI MESSAGE PACKETS BASED ON LOGICAL UNIT NUMBER (LUN)	
As a below	named inv	rentor I hereby declare that:	
Т	This declaration is directed to:		
Т	he attached	application, or	
⊠ U	nited States	application or PCT international application number 14/160,911	
ti	led on Jai	nuary 22, 2014	
Т	he above-id	entified application was made or authorized to be made by me.	
[]	believe that	I am the original inventor or an original joint inventor of a claimed invention in the application.	
H	HEREAS,	American Megatrends, Inc., having an office and place of business at 5555 Oakhrook Parkway.	
		Georgia, 30093 (hereinafter "Assignee") is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in improvements and application and in and to the Letters Patent to be obtained therefor.	
NOW THEREFORE, to all whom it may concern, be it known that for and in consideration of the sum of One Dollar and other good and valuable considerations, the receipt and sufficiency whereof is hereby acknowledged, I have sold, assigned, and transferred, and by these presents do sell, assign and transfer unto said Assignee, its successors or assigns, the entire right, title and interest for all countries in and to all inventions and improvements disclosed in the aforesaid application, and in and to the application, all divisionals, continuations, or renewals thereof, all Letters Patent which may be granted therefrom, and all reissues or extensions of such patents, and in and to any and all applications which have been or shall be filed in any foreign countries for Letters Patent on the inventions and improvements, including an assignment of all rights under the provisions of the International Convention, and all Letters Patent of foreign countries which may be granted therefrom; and I do hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue any and all United States Letters Patent for the aforesaid inventions and improvements to the Assignee as the assignee of the entire right, title and interest in and to the same, for the use of the Assignee, its successors and assigns. AND, for the consideration aforesaid, I do hereby agree that I and our/my executors and legal representatives will make, execute and deliver any and all other instruments in writing including any and all further application papers, affidavits, assignments and other documents, and will communicate to said Assignee, its successors and representatives all facts known to us/me relating to said improvements and the history thereof and will testify in all legal proceedings and generally do all things which may be necessary or desirable more effectually to secure to and vest in said Assignee, its successors or assigns the entire right, title and interest in and to the improvements, inventions, applications, Letters Patent,			
mortgage,	AND, furthermore I covenant and agree with said Assignee, its successors and assigns, that no assignment, grant, mortgage, license or other agreement affecting the rights and property herein conveyed has been made to others by us/me and that full right to convey the same as herein expressed is possessed by us/me.		
	-	nowledge that any willful false statement made in this declaration is punishable under 18 USC 1001 at of not more than five (5) years, or both.	
LI	EGAL NA	ME OF INVENTOR	
In	ventor:	David Wise Date: 177 2814	
Sì	gnature:	D-(-) Wie	

Attorney Docket No.: 12454-93898

RECORDED: 01/22/2014

MORRIS, MANNING & MARTIN, LLP

DECLARATION (37 CFR L63) FOR UTILITY OR DESIGN APPLICATION USING AN APPLICATION DATA SHEET (37 CFR 1.76) AND ASSIGNMENT FOR SINGLE ASSIGNEE			
Title of Inven	tion	SYSTEM AND METHOD OF FORWARDING IPMI MESSAGE PACKETS BASED ON LOGICAL UNIT NUMBER (LUN)	
As a below nar	med inv	entor I hereby declare that:	
This c	This declaration is directed to:		
The a	ttached	application, or	
⊠ Unite	d States	application or PCT international application number14/160,911	
filed	on Jar	nuary 22, 2014 .	
The a	bove-id	entified application was made or authorized to be made by me.	
I belie	eve that	I am the original inventor or an original joint inventor of a claimed invention in the application.	
WHE	REAS,	American Megatrends, Inc. having an office and place of business at 5555 Oakbrook Parkway,	
		Georgia, 30093 (hereinafter "Assignee") is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in improvements and application and in and to the Letters Patent to be obtained therefor.	
NOW THEREFORE, to all whom it may concern, be it known that for and in consideration of the sum of One Dollar and other good and valuable considerations, the receipt and sufficiency whereof is hereby acknowledged. I have sold, assigned, and transferred, and by these presents do sell, assign and transfer unto said Assignee, its successors or assigns, the entire right, title and interest for all countries in and to all inventions and improvements disclosed in the aforesaid application, and in and to the application, all divisionals, continuations, or renewals thereof, all Letters Patent which may be granted therefrom, and all reissues or extensions of such patents, and in and to any and all applications which have been or shall be filed in any foreign countries for Letters Patent on the inventions and improvements, including an assignment of all rights under the provisions of the International Convention, and all Letters Patent of foreign countries which may be granted therefrom; and I do hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue any and all United States Letters Patent for the aforesaid inventions and improvements to the Assignee as the assignee of the entire right, title and interest in and to the same, for the use of the Assignee, its successors and assigns. AND, for the consideration aforesaid, I do hereby agree that I and our/my executors and legal representatives will make, execute and deliver any and all other instruments in writing including any and all further application papers, affidavits, assignments and other documents, and will communicate to said Assignee, its successors and representatives all facts known to us/me relating to said improvements and the history thereof and will testify in all legal proceedings and generally do all things which may be necessary or desirable more effectually to secure to and vest in said Assignee, its successors or assigns the entire right, title and interest in and to the improvements, inventions, applications, Letters Patent,			
mortgage, licer	AND, furthermore I covenant and agree with said Assignee, its successors and assigns, that no assignment, grant, mortgage, license or other agreement affecting the rights and property herein conveyed has been made to others by us/me and that full right to convey the same as herein expressed is possessed by us/me.		
		towledge that any willful false statement made in this declaration is punishable under 18 USC 1001 at of not more than five (5) years, or both.	
LEGA	al nat	ME OF INVENTOR	
Inven	tor: _	Balaji Nagalingam Rajendiran Date: 01/17/2014	
Signai	tore:	HBdej.	